



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024**

**MAMTA**

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person(through Video-Conferencing)

versus

**SATYAVIR SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**07.11.2024**

**CM APPL. 65062/2024-Exp**

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 65063/2024-Delay 16 days, CM APPL. 65064/2024-Delay 24 days in refilling**

3. These are applications filed by the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 16 days in filing and 24 days in re-filing the appeal.
4. Taking into account the period of the delay, we allow the applications and condone the delay of 16 days in filing and 24 days in re-filing the appeal.
5. The applications stand disposed of.



**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024, CM APPL. 65061/2024-Interim dir.**

6. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 03.03.2025.
7. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
8. Till the next date, the operation of the impugned order 03.08.2024 will remain stayed.
9. List on 03.03.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**NOVEMBER 7, 2024/rr**