



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 65061/2024 (Dir.)**

MAMTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Babli Kala and Mr. Sujeet
Kumar Singh, Advocates.

versus

SATYAVIR SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Saleem Akhtar, Advocate
along with Respondent in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
07.11.2025

%

1. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 18.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 7, 2025/tk