



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 65061/2024**
MAMTAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

SATYAVIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Saleem Akhtar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
18.02.2026

1. Appellant seeks adjournment on account of unavailability of her Counsel.
2. At request, list on 30.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026
yk/ht