



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024, CM APPL. 65061/2024**

MAMTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kr. Singh, Adv.

versus

SATYAVIR SINGHRespondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Respondent, who is present person, prays for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is indisposed.
2. At request, list on 18.08.2026.
3. Interim Order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026

p/my