



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010768852024
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 65061/2024**
MAMTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Babli Kala with Mr. Sujeet Kumar Singh, Ms. Zeba and Ms. Kranthi, Advs. (through VC).

versus

SATYAVIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Ms. Dimple Negi, Adv. alongwith Respondent. (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
18.08.2026

1. At request of learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 19.11.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/rs/tr